Thermal Protection Relay – EPU-IoT
CATALOGUE
WWW.ELECTRON.COM.BR                                                                      V5.5
2
User Catalog
Universal Thermal Protection Relay – EPU
ANSI – 23 / 26 / 38 / 45 / 49 / 74 / 77 / 94
 INDEX

ANSI – 23 / 26 / 38 / 45 / 49 / 74 / 77 / 94
EPU
PURCHASE ORDER GUIDE
1 – For 16 sensors, you can only choose up to 1 fan group and it is not possible to choose an analog output
and RJ45 port (Ethernet).
2 – For all cases where there is an RJ45 (Ethernet) output, only 1 analog output and a maximum of 9 sensors
will be possible.
1
2
1
WWW.ELECTRON.COM.BR                                                                       V5.5
9
User Catalog
Universal Thermal Protection Relay – EPU
ANSI – 23 / 26 / 38 / 45 / 49 / 74 / 77 / 94
EPU CONNECTION DIAGRAM WITHOUT ETHERNET (RJ-45)
Figure 2 – Diagram of 3 to 12 PT100 sensor inputs with all EPU options
Figure 3 – Diagram of 16 PT100 sensor inputs
WWW.ELECTRON.COM.BR                                                                       V5.5
10
User Catalog
Universal Thermal Protection Relay – EPU
ANSI – 23 / 26 / 38 / 45 / 49 / 74 / 77 / 94
EPU CONNECTION DIAGRAM WITH ETHERNET (RJ-45)
Figure 4 – 3 to 9 PT100 sensor inputs EPU with all optional
SENSOR INPUT - SENSOR CIRCUIT (IN 60751 – DIN 43760)
Figure 5 - Diagram with 2-wire sensor and 3-wire sensor connections
WWW.ELECTRON.COM.BR                                                                       V5.5
11
User Catalog
Universal Thermal Protection Relay – EPU
ANSI – 23 / 26 / 38 / 45 / 49 / 74 / 77 / 94
APPLICATION EXAMPLE WITH 4 TEMPERATURE CHANNELS – TRAFO SECO
Figure 6 – EPU monitoring dry-type transformer
  APPLICATION WITH UP TO 16 TEMPERATURE CHANNELS – INDUCTION MOTOR
Figure 7 – EPU with up to 16 Temperature Channels Monitoring Induction Motor
WWW.ELECTRON.COM.BR                                                                       V5.5
12
User Catalog
Universal Thermal Protection Relay – EPU
ANSI – 23 / 26 / 38 / 45 / 49 / 74 / 77 / 94
APPLICATION WITH UP TO 16 TEMPERATURE CHANNELS – CCM
Figure 8 - EPU with up to 16 temperature channels monitoring Central Motor Control (MCC)
  APPLICATION WITH UP TO 16 TEMPERATURE CHANNELS – GENERATORS
Figure 9 – EPU with up to 16 channels of temperature monitoring
generator
WWW.ELECTRON.COM.BR                                                                       V5.5
13
User Catalog
Universal Thermal Protection Relay – EPU
ANSI – 23 / 26 / 38 / 45 / 49 / 74 / 77 / 94
APPLICATION WITH UP TO 16 TEMPERATURE CHANNELS – HYDROELECTRIC TURBINE
Figure 10 – EPU with up to 16 temperature channels monitoring Hydroelectric Turbine
  APPLICATION WITH UP TO 16 TEMPERATURE CHANNELS – BOW THRUSTERS
Figure 11 – EPU with up to 16 temperature channels monitoring Bow Thruster
WWW.ELECTRON.COM.BR                                                                       V5.5
14
User Catalog
Universal Thermal Protection Relay – EPU
ANSI – 23 / 26 / 38 / 45 / 49 / 74 / 77 / 94
DATA MONITRAFO.COM
Figure 12 – Data MONITRAFO.com